The Company will pay the percentage of the Principal Sum shown in the Table of Losses when You or a Traveling 
Companion, as a result of an Accidental Injury occurring during the Trip, sustain a Loss shown in the Table below.  The 
Loss must occur within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the date of the Accident causing the Loss. 

The Principal Sum is shown on the Confirmation of Coverage.  An Aggregate Limit of $15,000,000 is the maximum 
amount payable by the Company for all Losses sustained for all persons insured under the Policy that are caused by any

[...]

speech or hearing means entire and irrecoverable Loss of speech or hearing of both ears. 

EXPOSURE 
The Company will pay benefits for covered Losses that result from You or a Traveling Companion being unavoidably 
exposed to the elements due to an Accident. The Loss must occur within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the 
event that caused the exposure. 

DISAPPEARANCE 

The Company will pay benefits for Loss of life if Your or a Traveling Companion’s body cannot be located within three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days after Your disappearance due to an Accident. 

BAGGAGE DELAY (Outward Journey Only) 

The Company will reimburse You for the expense of necessary personal effects, up to the Maximum Benefit shown on 
the Confirmation of Coverage, if Your or a Traveling Companion’s Checked Baggage is delayed or misdirected by a